
2020 South Island Champs Results
OPEN Championship

TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total 3rd x 20 Overall total

1 2862 Ben Neumann M Wyndham Mossburn 196.10 200.15 396.25 199.16 595.41

2 6945 Shania Harrison-Lee M Coronation Phoenix 198.13 195.10 393.23 199.17 592.40

3 8121 Rachel McLaren M Nelson Wood 198.08 197.11 395.19 196.13 591.32

4 1200 Mary Goodwin M Wyndham Wyndham 196.11 198.12 394.23 196.11 590.34

5 1215 Nicola McKay M Wyndham Wyndham 198.11 195.08 393.19 197.13 590.32

6 3256 Lindsey Barnes M Rangiora Rail East 195.08 198.11 393.19 196.12 589.31

7 Ian Inwood A Nelson Wakefield 196.09 197.09 393.18 196.12 589.30

8 8642 Peter McCallum M East Otago Otago University 196.08 196.13 392.21 196.11 588.32

9 7474 Gerald Corfield A East Otago H.S.A 198.13 194.06 392.19 195.13 587.32

10 8971 Bruce Horwood A Wyndham Invercargill 197.10 197.11 394.21 192.06 586.27

11 2053 Chris Clearwater M East Otago Clyde 197.09 195.10 392.19 194.07 586.26

Master Grade 
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total

1 2862 Ben Neumann M Wyndham Mossburn 196.10 200.15 396.25

2 8121 Rachel McLaren M Nelson Wood 198.08 197.11 395.19

3 1200 Mary Goodwin M Wyndham Wyndham 196.11 198.12 394.23

4 6945 Shania Harrison-Lee M Coronation Phoenix 198.13 195.10 393.23

5 3256 Lindsey Barnes M Rangiora Rail East 195.08 198.11 393.19

6 1215 Nicola McKay M Wyndham Wyndham 198.11 195.08 393.19

7 8642 Peter McCallum M East Otago Otago University 196.08 196.13 392.21

8 2053 Chris Clearwater M East Otago Clyde 197.09 195.10 392.19

9 2488 Jessie Henriksen M Coronation Cahsmere 195.10 196.10 391.20

10 5564 Regan Cowe M RSA, Blenheim RSA 194.09 197.09 391.18

11 4669 Karl Valpy M East Otago Pukeuri 193.09 197.16 390.25

12 5052 Martin Fleming M Rangiora Mayfield 196.11 194.11 390.22

13 7880 Richard Sampey M RSA, Blenheim Blenheim 193.10 196.12 389.22

14 6027 Val Wadsworth M Rangiora Mel RSA 192.08 197.11 389.19



A Grade 
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total

1 8971 Bruce Horwood A Wyndham Invercargill 197.10 197.11 394.21

2 Ian Inwood A Nelson Wakefield 196.09 197.09 393.18

3 7474 Gerald Corfield A East Otago H.S.A 198.13 194.06 392.19

4 2771 Nick Stewart A Coronation Coronation 196.11 195.12 391.23

5 5730 Chris Kershaw A Rangiora Rangiora 192.04 199.11 391.15

6 5369 Robert Dalzell A Rangiora Rangiora 193.10 197.11 390.21

7 4891 Sam Vincent A Rangiora Rangiora 195.11 195.08 390.19

8 1351 Keith Brown A Rangiora Amberley 196.09 194.10 390.19

9 Adam Langbridge A Nelson Wood 194.04 196.11 390.15

10 1090 Stuart Murray A East Otago Balclutha 194.08 195.07 389.15

11 3912 Michael Sutherland A East Otago Clinton 194.05 195.08 389.13

12 3208 Bruce Smith A East Otago Gimmerburn 193.09 195.10 388.19

13 6098 Barry Fickling A Nelson Tasman 194.08 194.08 388.16

14 1187 Ken Chittock A Wyndham Gore 196.08 192.08 388.16

15 1585 Kim Bishell A RSA, Blenheim RSA 192.08 195.07 387.15

16 David Baigent A Nelson Wakefield 196.06 191.08 387.14

17 8047 Rachel Hackett A RSA, Blenheim RSA 196.10 190.05 386.15

18 Sheryl Guyton A Nelson Wakefield 192.05 194.05 386.10

19 6835 Murray Reeves A East Otago Oamaru Railway 191.09 194.11 385.20

20 7413 Oliver Machill A Rangiora Rangiora 190.03 195.12 385.15

21 6976 Katherine Butt A East Otago Arthur Barnett 191.05 194.09 385.14

22 4922 Nina McKenzie A Coronation Coronation 191.08 193.07 384.15

23 7178 Bill Stevenson A RSA, Blenheim Blenheim 192.04 192.06 384.10

24 6949 Paul Fox A East Otago Clyde 190.05 193.09 383.14

25 6807 Robbie Gilchrist A East Otago Oamaru Railway 191.09 192.05 383.14

26 4950 Viv Tibbs A Nelson Tasman 193.08 190.06 383.14

27 Alan Gibbs A Nelson Richmond 194.11 188.06 382.17

28 4566 Alastair Crosland A East Otago Clyde 192.10 188.04 380.14

29 4567 Gary Milford A East Otago Clyde 192.07 188.06 380.13

30 1775 TJ Stewart A Coronation Phoenix 188.04 189.06 377.10

31 6952 Lindsay Horne A East Otago West Taieri 191.07 185.05 376.12



32 6418 John Fleming A Rangiora Mayfield 189.07 186.03 375.10

B Grade 
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total

1 6008 Rex Schroder B RSA, Blenheim RSA 195.08 196.06 391.14

2 Bruce Ward B Nelson Wood 194.10 195.09 389.19

3 8309 Charlotte McKenzie B Coronation Coronation 196.11 193.07 389.18

4 6749 Samantha Plows B Rangiora Rangiora 196.10 193.07 389.17

5 Scott Green B Nelson Wakefield 196.08 193.08 389.16

6 8814 Dom Henry B RSA, Blenheim RSA 193.09 195.09 388.18

7 1265 Mark Rule B Wyndham Mataura Island 195.10 193.04 388.14

8 8810 John Booth B Coronation Hororata 194.09 193.10 387.19

9 7932 Nick Oakley B Coronation Hororata 193.05 194.05 387.10

10 7471 Jason Henry B RSA, Blenheim RSA 193.07 193.08 386.15

11 1425 Les Bell B East Otago Arthur Barnett 194.06 192.08 386.14

12 2837 Christina Miller B Coronation Pleasant Valley 192.06 194.06 386.12

13 6372 Bryan Hunter B Coronation Coronation 193.08 192.07 385.15

14 1787 Dave Dick B RSA, Blenheim Services 194.08 191.07 385.15

15 Clementine Rankin B RSA, Blenheim Richmond 195.07 190.07 385.14

16 Holly Gibbons B Nelson Wakefield 192.05 193.08 385.13

17 Paul Holland B Nelson Richmond 195.06 190.05 385.11

18 1480 Gerard Dodd B East Otago Clyde 191.07 193.11 384.18

19 7254 Sophia Wills B RSA, Blenheim RSA 190.05 193.13 383.18

20 7210 Keith Bonnington B Coronation Coronation 190.07 192.10 382.17

21 4351 Jordon Erskine B Wyndham Waiau 188.06 194.08 382.14

22 1220 Ron Hunter B Wyndham Wyndham 191.05 191.07 382.12

23 5443 Terry Knight B RSA, Blenheim RSA 188.04 194.06 382.10

24 2530 Mark Paterson B East Otago Gimmerburn 188.07 193.04 381.11

25 Gary Pearson B Nelson Wood 192.06 189.05 381.11

26 4279 Kevin Hooper B Coronation Coronation 191.04 190.03 381.07

27 7522 Brendon Cleaver B Wyndham Gore 190.04 190.07 380.11

28 Cameron Gibbons B Nelson Wakefield 192.09 187.02 379.11

29 5375 Quinton Erskine B Wyndham Waiau 187.04 192.05 379.09



30 6355 Alister Brosnan B Rangiora Rangiora 189.03 189.08 378.11

31 4192 Nick Winn B Wyndham Wyndham 189.11 187.06 376.17

32 7408 Clive Harper B East Otago Clutha Valley 185.05 191.06 376.11

33 Shannon Gourley B Nelson Wood 192.08 184.02 376.10

34 2187 Peter Falconer B East Otago Clinton 188.06 188.03 376.09

35 3938 Damian Wheeler B East Otago Otago University 189.03 187.04 376.07

36 Faron Holland B Nelson Richmond 182.06 193.08 375.14

37 9082 Malcolm Garland B East Otago Pukeuri 194.09 179.05 373.14

38 7665 Murray Petrie B East Otago Clyde 184.03 186.02 370.05

39 1771 Brian Lunn B Rangiora Rangiora 188.05 179.03 367.08

C Grade 
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total

1 8835 Marko Maksic C Rangiora Rangiora 96.03 194.09 290.12

2 2031 Shane Grant C East Otago pukeuri 193.05 95.02 288.07

3 6648 Michaela Smith C Rangiora Coronation 93.04 194.08 287.12

4 Nadine Mead C Nelson Wakefield 93.02 194.07 287.09

5 1627 Greg McFarlane C East Otago Pukeuri 190.06 94.03 284.09

6 8819 William Halligan C Coronation Leeston 190.06 94.02 284.08

7 6692 Courtney Erskine C Wyndham Waiau 189.06 94.04 283.10

8 7626 Tim Bloxham C East Otago Arthur Barnett 190.08 93.01 283.09

9 8831 John Coe C Rangiora Rangiora 97.03 186.03 283.06

10 6977 Andrew McKenzie C Coronation Phoenix 190.05 91.03 281.08

11 76546 Cameron Colson C East Otago Arthur Barnett 188.06 93.02 281.08

12 8937 Hadley Haywood C RSA, Blenheim RSA 94.03 185.06 279.09

13 8996 Amelia Swan C coronation Coronation 92.02 186.05 278.07

14 7309 Sharon Mamanu C East Otago Otago University 186.03 92.03 278.06

15 5698 Dave Ham C Rangiora Rangiora 92.02 185.04 277.06

16 7792 Cameron McFarlane C East Otago Pukeuri 185.03 92.02 277.05

17 Tony Carter C Nelson Wakefield 93.01 183.04 276.05

18 8825 Chris Hill C Rangiora Rangiora 92.02 183.02 275.04

19 Barry Green C Nelson Wakefield 180.04 94.03 274.07

20 4841 Dawn Ackers-Chauval C RSA, Blenheim Blenheim 89.00 182.03 271.03



21 7266 Rebecca Addis C East Otago Pukeuri 180.03 90.02 270.05

22 8512 Peter Webster C RSA, Blenheim RSA 93.02 175.05 268.07

23 Annette Peterson C Nelson Richmond 179.03 88.01 267.04

24 Karl Newton C Nelson Richmond 89.01 176.03 265.04

25 7258 Sara Wiblin C RSA, Blenheim RSA 91.01 171.00 262.01

D Grade 
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total

1 7609 Stuart Bloxham D East Otago Arthur Barnett 191.06 92.02 283.08

2 8999 Madi Tourle D Coronation Phoenix 185.05 97.03 282.08

3 Issy Adams D RSA, Blenheim RSA 94.01 188.04 282.05

4 9489 Brian Corson D East Otago Arthur Barnett 188.05 92.02 280.07

5 9480 Cameron Grubb D East Otago Otago University 182.03 96.03 278.06

6 6547 Patrick Colligan D Wyndham Mossburn 188.04 90.01 278.05

7 Luke Reger D East Otago Otago University 183.01 94.03 277.04

8 9054 Katie Kinnard D East Otago Oamaru Railway 185.04 91.03 276.07

9 4224 Michael McKay D Wyndham Wyndham 181.02 94.01 275.03

10 9003 Ryan Booth D Coronation Hororata 181.04 92.02 273.06

11 5744 Matthew Ham D Rangiora Rangiora 94.01 179.04 273.05

12 9487 Liam Barnhill D Coronation Hororata 182.03 88.00 270.03

13 9493 Zane Shaskey D Coronation Cashmere 171.01 86.00 257.01

14 8815 Stella Henry D RSA, Blenheim RSA 84.00 170.01 254.01

15 3568 Cody Falconer D East Otago West Taieri 160.01 87.01 247.02



Junior 
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total

1 6945 Shania Harrison-Lee M Coronation Phoenix 198.13 195.10 393.23

2 8309 Charlotte McKenzie B Coronation Coronation 196.11 193.07 389.18

3 6749 Samantha Plows B Rangiora Rangiora 196.10 193.07 389.17

4 Scott Green B Nelson Wakefield 196.08 193.08 389.16

5 8814 Dom Henry B RSA, Blenheim RSA 193.09 195.09 388.18

6 7413 Oliver Machill A Rangiora Rangiora 190.03 195.12 385.15

7 6976 Katherine Butt A East Otago Arthur Barnett 191.05 194.09 385.14

8 7254 Sophia Wills B RSA, Blenheim RSA 190.05 193.13 383.18

9 4192 Nick Winn B Wyndham Wyndham 189.11 187.06 376.17

10 8835 Marko Maksic C Rangiora Rangiora 96.03 194.09 290.12

11 Nadine Mead C Nelson Wakefield 93.02 194.07 287.09

12 8819 William Halligan C Coronation Leeston 94.02 190.06 284.08

13 6692 Courtney Erskine C Wyndham Waiau 94.04 189.06 283.10

14 8999 Madi Tourle D Coronation Phoenix 97.03 185.05 282.08

15 Issy Adams D RSA, Blenheim RSA 94.01 188.04 282.05

16 76546 Cameron Colson C East Otago Arthur Barnett 93.02 188.06 281.08

17 8996 Amelia Swan C coronation Coronation 92.02 186.05 278.07

18 9480 Cameron Grubb D East Otago Otago University 96.03 182.03 278.06

19 6547 Patrick Colligan D Wyndham Mossburn 90.01 188.04 278.05

20 7792 Cameron McFarlane C East Otago Pukeuri 92.02 185.03 277.05

21 Luke Reger D East Otago Otago University 94.03 183.01 277.04

22 9054 Katie Kinnard D East Otago Oamaru Railway 91.03 185.04 276.07

23 8825 Chris Hill C Rangiora Rangiora 92.02 183.02 275.04

24 4224 Michael McKay D Wyndham Wyndham 94.01 181.02 275.03

25 9003 Ryan Booth D Coronation Hororata 92.02 181.04 273.06

26 9487 Liam Barnhill D Coronation Hororata 88.00 182.03 270.03

27 Karl Newton C Nelson Richmond 89.01 176.03 265.04

28 7258 Sara Wiblin C RSA, Blenheim RSA 91.01 171.00 262.01

29 8815 Stella Henry D RSA, Blenheim RSA 84.00 170.01 254.01

30 3568 Cody Falconer D East Otago West Taieri 87.01 160.01 247.02



Woman 
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total

1 8121 Rachel McLaren M Nelson Wood 198.08 197.11 395.19

2 1200 Mary Goodwin M Wyndham Wyndham 196.11 198.12 394.23

3 6945 Shania Harrison-Lee M Coronation Phoenix 198.13 195.10 393.23

4 1215 Nicola McKay M Wyndham Wyndham 198.11 195.08 393.19

5 8309 Charlotte McKenzie B Coronation Coronation 196.11 193.07 389.18

6 6749 Samantha Plows B Rangiora Rangiora 196.10 193.07 389.17

7 1585 Kim Bishell A RSA, Blenheim RSA 192.08 195.07 387.15

8 8047 Rachel Hackett A RSA, Blenheim RSA 196.10 190.05 386.15

9 2837 Christina Miller B Coronation Pleasant Valley 192.06 194.06 386.12

10 Sheryl Guyton A Nelson Wakefield 192.05 194.05 386.10

11 6976 Katherine Butt A East Otago Arthur Barnett 191.05 194.09 385.14

12 Clementine Rankin B RSA, Blenheim Richmond 195.07 190.07 385.14

13 Holly Gibbons B Nelson Wakefield 192.05 193.08 385.13

14 4922 Nina McKenzie A Coronation Coronation 191.08 193.07 384.15

15 7254 Sophia Wills B RSA, Blenheim RSA 190.05 193.13 383.18

16 4950 Viv Tibbs A Nelson Tasman 193.08 190.06 383.14

17 Shannon Gourley B Nelson Wood 192.08 184.02 376.10

18 6648 Michaela Smith C Rangiora Coronation 93.04 194.08 287.12

19 Nadine Mead C Nelson Wakefield 93.02 194.07 287.09

20 6692 Courtney Erskine C Wyndham Waiau 94.04 189.06 283.10

21 8999 Madi Tourle D Coronation Phoenix 97.03 185.05 282.08

22 Issy Adams D RSA, Blenheim RSA 94.01 188.04 282.05

23 8996 Amelia Swan C coronation Coronation 92.02 186.05 278.07

24 7309 Sharon Mamanu C East Otago Otago University 92.03 186.03 278.06

25 9054 Katie Kinnard D East Otago Oamaru Railway 91.03 185.04 276.07

26 4841 Dawn Ackers-Chauval C RSA, Blenheim Blenheim 89.00 182.03 271.03

27 7266 Rebecca Addis C East Otago Pukeuri 90.02 180.03 270.05

28 Annette Peterson C Nelson Richmond 88.01 179.03 267.04

29 7258 Sara Wiblin C RSA, Blenheim RSA 91.01 171.00 262.01

30 8815 Stella Henry D RSA, Blenheim RSA 84.00 170.01 254.01



Open Grade
Rangiora Wyndham

Robert Dalzell 193.10 197.11 390.21 Mary Goodwin 196.11 198.12 394.23

Chris Kershaw 192.04 199.11 391.15 Nicola McKay 198.11 195.08 393.19

Sam Vincent 195.11 195.08 390.19 Ron Hunter 191.05 191.07 382.12

580.25 591.30 1171.55 1st 585.27 1st 584.27 1169.54

RSA Wakefield

Val Wadsworth 192.08 197.11 389.19 Sheryl Guyton 192.05 194.05 386.1

Regan Cowe 194.09 197.09 391.18 David Baigent 196.06 191.08 387.14

Rachel Hackett 196.10 190.05 386.15 Ian Inwood 196.09 197.09 393.18

582.27 584.25 1166.52 584.2 582.22 1166.42

Coronation Clyde

Nick Stewart 196.11 195.12 391.23 Gary Milford 192.07 188.06 380.13

Nina McKenzie 191.08 193.07 384.15 Chris Clearwater 197.09 195.1 392.19

Bryan Hunter 193.08 192.07 385.15 Murray Petrie 184.03 186.02 370.05

580.27 580.26 1160.53 573.19 569.18 1142.37

Phoenix 

Andrew McKenzie 190.05 186.070 376.12

Shania Harrison-Lee 198.13 195.100 393.23

Madi Tourle 185.05 177.030 362.08

573.23 558.200 1131.43



B Grade Teams 
RSA #1 Wakefield

Dom Henry 193.09 195.09 388.18 Cameron Gibbons 192.09 187.02 379.11

Jason Henry 193.07 193.08 386.15 Holly Gibbons 192.05 193.08 385.13

Terry Knight 188.04 194.06 382.1 Scott Green 196.08 193.08 389.16

574.2 582.23 1156.43 1st 580.22 1st 573.18 1153.4

Coronation Wood

Amelia Swan 193.1 186.05 379.15 Bruce Ward 194.1 195.09 389.19

Keith Bonnington 190.07 192.1 382.17 Shannon Gourley 192.08 184.02 376.1

CharlotteMcKenzie 196.11 193.07 389.18 Gary Pearson 192.06 189.05 381.11

579.28 571.22 1150.5 578.24 568.16 1146.4

Richmond RSA #2

Paul Holland 195.06 190.05 385.11 Peter Webster 186.03 175.05 361.08

Faron Holland 182.06 193.08 375.14 Rex Schroder 195.08 196.06 391.14

Clem Rankin 195.07 190.07 385.14 Sophia Wills 190.05 193.13 383.18

572.19 573.2 1145.39 571.16 564.24 1135.4

Hororata

John Booth 194.09 193.1 387.19

Ryan Booth 181.04 180.03 361.07

Nick Oakley 193.05 194.05 387.1

568.18 567.18 1135.36


